Box	istant x Assig shing	COLUMN TO THE TAXABLE HARD HARD SHIP TO THE TAXABLE HARD SHIP TAXABLE HARD SHIP TO THE TAXABLE HARD SHIP TAXABLE HARD SHIP TO THE TAXABLE HARD SHIP TO THE TAXABLE HARD SHI	RM CO		2 9 1999 H		Frademark Office	
ļ		10113940	10			Attorney Docket No.	103966	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record in Jacob original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): MOD Hiroshi NAKADA  9-29-	<sup>2.</sup>	A.	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	,					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) at		
	⊠	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: August 23, 1999						
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new a	s being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/108,765		C.	Patent No.(s	)		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00	
				В.	Enclosed (Ch	neck No. <u>103292</u> )		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.			yment or charge any un umber 15-0461.	derpayment to	
9.	To to the o	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  ES A. Oliff  Registration No. 27,075  The property of the foregoing information or an arrangement of the foregoing information or area or arrangement of the foregoing information or arrangement of the foregoing in	rmation	is tr		and any attached copy of September 29, 1999	is a true copy of	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

10/01/1999 NTHAI1 00000075 29108765

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0266** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Hiroshi Kakada	(5)	
(1-8) Insert	(2)		
Name(s) of	(3)	(7)	and
Inventor(s)	(4)		
	In consideration other good and valuable consigned, the undersigned a assign, transfer and set or	of the sum of one do siderations paid to ea gree(s) to assign, ver to	llar (\$1.00) and ach of the under- and hereby does
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., I	·πD .	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		-chome, Minato-ku,	
or hobigaec	`		
	(hereinafter designated as and interest for the Unite U.S.C. §100, in the inventing including any and all divis reissues, and all Letter reexamination certificates known as	d States of America on, and in all applications, continuations, so Patent, extensions that may be granted	as defined in 35 ations for patent substitutes, and s, reissues and on the invention
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>Mailbox sorter</u>		<del></del>
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-			
or roreign appli- cation Number	(Case No. 103966	)	
	for which the undersigned he patent in the United States	as (have) executed ar	application for
:10) =====			
12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) onAugust 23, 19	99	
Application			
(13) Alternative Idențification	(13) U.S. application Seria	al Number $29/108,70$	55
for filed applications	filed August 4, 1999		
1) The undersigned application and any contalso to execute separate may deem necessary.  The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all painuing, divisional or reiss assignments in connection to	pers necessary in con- ue applications for to with such applications	mection with the the invention and as the Assignee
interference which may be thereof and to cooperate	e declared concerning this a	pplication or continuation of	ation or division
going forward with such 3) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all page declared concerning this a with the Assignee in every interference.  agree(s) to execute all pagin connection with claims on of Industrial Property of agree(s) to perform all afreissue or reexamination a	pers and documents and	d perform any act
which may be necessary	in connection with claims	or provisions of t	he International
4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by	agree(s) to perform all af	firmative acts which	may be necessary
	3 3		
to issue any and all Let or any divisional, contro of the entire interest, the entire interest here	in hereby authorize(s) and reters Patents of the United Structuring or reissue application and hereby covenants that he ein assigned, and that he hereby grant(s) the firm of the United States Patents of the United States Patents	States resulting from ons to the said Assig e has (they have) ful- as (they have) not ex	said application nee, as Assignee l right to convey ecuted, and will
6) The undersigned	hereby grant(s) the firm of	f OLIFF & BERRIDGE the	power to insert
to comply with the rules of this document.	of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office	e for recordation
In witness whereo undersigned name(s).	f, executed by the unders		
	ame of Inventor/liroshu		
	ame of Inventor		
	uld preferably be signed beful if outside the U.S.A. nesses who also sign here:		
	litness		
Date	itness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

**RECORDED: 09/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0267